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CHAPTER 287

AN ACT to create 20.850 (8) and 41.13 (10) of the statutes, relating to
technical scholarships for Indians, granting rule-making authority
and making an appropriation.

The people of the stute of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.850 (8) of the statutes is created to read:

20.850 (8) TECHNICAL TRAINING SCHOLARSHIPS FOR INDIANS, Annu-
ally, beginning July 1, 1965, $30,000 for technical training scholarships for
Indians, established under s. 41.13 (10).

SECTION 2. 41,13 (10) of the statutes is created to read:

41,13 (10) The state board shall establish rules and standards govern-
ing a schelarship program for needy Indians and may grant such scholar-
ships to eligible persons for study at such schools as the state board de-
termines. No such scholarship to any individual shall exceed $20 weekly.

_ SECTION 8, This bill is declared to be an emergency appropriation
bill, recommended by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with
the requirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved September 9, 1965.
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